Page 1
FSC
Flexible Silicone Coating
FSC is a solvent based conformal coating designed to protect printed circuit boards, particularly those exposed
to high humidity environments. FSC is widely used in the rail industry and is approved to IEC-61086.
• Approved for use in the rail industry, with IEC-61086 approval
• High surface insulation resistance; good resistance to humid environments
• Flexible coating; good resistance to a wide and varying temperature range

Salt Spray (IEC 60068-2-11):  Pass
Page 2
Description   Packaging   Order Code   Shelf Life
FSC Conformal Coating  400ml Aerosol    EFSC400  36 Months
5 Litre Bulk   EFSC05L  48 Months
15ml (Small bottle with brush) EFSC15ML  48 Months
Conformal Coating Thinners 1 Litre    EDCT01L  36 Months
5 Litre    EDCT05L  36 Months
Removal Solvent   200ml Aerosol   EULS200D  36 Months
400ml Aerosol   EULS400D  36 Months
1 Litre Bulk   EULS01L  72 Months
5 Litre Bulk   EULS05L  72 Months
25 Litre Bulk   EULS25L  72 Months
Directions for Use
FSC can be sprayed, dipped or brushed.  The thickness of the coating depends on the method of application
(typically 25-75 microns). Temperatures of less than 16°C or relative humidity in excess of 75% are unsuitable
for the application of FSC.  As is the case for all solvent based conformal coatings, adequate extraction should